
  
 

STANDING POLICY COMMITTEE ON 
TRANSPORTATION 

Dealt with on June 11, 2018 – SPC on Transportation 
City Council – June 25, 2018 
Files CK 4139-4, x6315-1 and PW 6125-2] 
Page 1 of 1  
 

 

Request to Exceed in Excess of 25% of PO 370027, Arborist 
Service 
 

Recommendation of the Committee 
1. That the Administration be given approval for PO 370027 with Grant’s Tree 

Service for the supply of arborist services to exceed 25% of the purchase order 
value and be extended by $303,073.05, including taxes; and 

2. That Purchasing Services issue the appropriate change order. 

 
History 
At the June 11, 2018 Standing Policy Committee on Transportation meeting, a report of 
the A/General Manager, Transportation & Utilities dated June 11, 2018 was considered. 
 
Attachment 
June 11, 2018 report of the A/General Manager, Transportation & Utilities. 


